## **Emprezz Golding**

Multipotentialite | Speaker | Master of Ceremonies | Board Director-NCB Foundation | Radio & TV personality | Media Executive | Producer | CEO-Talk Up Yout | Entrepreneur | Social & Youth Advocate | International Facilitator | CSR Consultant | Podcaster and Host of Caribbeanmoms.com and This is her Story |

## **Awards**

2022 Prime Minister's Youth Awardee for Social Enterprise 2022 Women of Inspiration, International Women in Media Awardee.

## **Emprezz Golding - Inspiring Change Across Borders**

**Introduction:** Emprezz Golding is a charismatic and internationally renowned media personality hailing from Jamaica. Her multifaceted talents, combined with her profound empathy and dedication, make her a captivating force on the global stage. With over 20 years of experience in the media industry, Emprezz has seamlessly navigated various roles, leaving an indelible impact on diverse audiences worldwide.

## "A Legacy of Excellence: 20 Years as the Master of Ceremonies Extraordinaire"

For over two decades, Emprezz Golding has earned her place as the epitome of excellence in the art of being a Master of Ceremonies. With unparalleled expertise, she has graced the grandest stages as the host of prestigious award ceremonies, concerts, graduations, International fundraising galas and global conferences, leaving an indelible mark of sophistication, charisma, and seamless orchestration. Her remarkable journey of over 20 years in this role is a testament to her unmatched ability to engage audiences, evoke emotions, and ensure flawless execution. Emprezz's mastery of the microphone transforms every event into an unforgettable experience, embodying a legacy of elegance and professionalism that is second to none.

**Connecting Hearts and Minds:** Emprezz possesses a unique ability to transcend cultural and social boundaries, touching the hearts and minds of people across the globe. Through her compelling storytelling and deep emotional connection, she brings to life the dreams, aspirations, and shared experiences that unite humanity. Her magnetic presence bridges gaps, fostering a sense of unity and understanding among diverse audiences.

**Media Maven and Youth Advocate:** As a seasoned media personality, Emprezz's voice has resonated both locally and internationally. Her role as a former anchor of Jamaica's leading morning show, coupled with her ground-breaking radio show "Every Woman with Emprezz Golding," has solidified her as a household name. Emprezz's commitment to the youth is evident through her pioneering efforts with "Talk Up Yout." This movement empowers young voices, creating a platform for dialogue, education, and change.

**Motivational Dynamo:** Emprezz's powerful words emanate from a place of authenticity and passion. Her speaking engagements, workshops, and masterclasses are transformative experiences, leaving audiences both moved and motivated. With her innate ability to tackle

challenging subjects while infusing humor and compassion, Emprezz fosters fresh perspectives and ignites positive action. Her contagious energy commands attention and drives change.

**Champion of Change:** Emprezz's dedication to social good extends beyond the media realm. She seamlessly transitions into her role as a board director, corporate governance advocate, and humanitarian. Her tenure as chair of Jamaica's largest children's home highlights her commitment to the betterment of marginalized individuals. Emprezz is on a mission to empower those often overlooked, instilling a sense of purpose and value in their lives.

**Podcast Host Extraordinaire:** Emprezz's influence extends into the digital sphere as the charismatic host of two captivating podcasts. "Caribbean Moms" offers an insightful glimpse into the world of motherhood, while "This Is Her Story" showcases her ability to extract wisdom from experts and remarkable women. Both podcasts exemplify Emprezz's talent for nurturing positivity and motivation.

Emprezz Golding's profound impact, unwavering dedication, and magnetic presence position her as a global beacon of change. Her ability to traverse various roles, uplift diverse voices, and champion transformative initiatives make her an invaluable asset to any event or platform.

Contact: Janene Dixon Project Manager for Emprezz Golding

Contact number: 876 862 8046